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Steps

ADDENDUM 1983-1984

ARTICLE XVi

SECRETARIES SALARIES

I I

$ 8,468 $ 8,695
8,866 9,151
9,264 9,567
9,698 10,043
10,132 10,519
10,566 11,000
11,030 11,488
11,517 11,993

Longevity: 10 years

15 years

20 years

_m

$ 9,015

9,511
10,007
10,548
11,090
11,630
12,177

12,725

$200
300
400

v

$ 9,395
9,918
10,441
11,012
11,625
12,236
12,849

13,462

In lieu of adding a step to the salary guide, all secretaries at or above
Step 8 shall receive an increase equal to the largest raise granted. For
1983-1984 said raise shall be 9.0%.

Notes:

1. The primary secretary to the high school principal

2.

shall receive a $763.00 stipend per annum for

supervising ten or more other clerical personnel.

Placement of personnel on the above salary

columns is the sole prerogative of the Board of
Education.




ADDENDUM
ARTICLE XVII

DURATION OF AGREEMENT

This Agreement shall come into effect on July 1, 1983, and shall
continue in effect until June 30, 1984. The above Agreement was entered
into during 1983 by representatives of the Board of Education and repre-
sentatives of the North Plainfield Education Association,

BOARD OF EDUCATION NORTH PLAINFIELD EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION

North Plainfield

County of Somerset

State of New Jersey

Frank G. Eckert Stephen J. Kovach

ATTEST: ATTEST:

Ronald P. Rossi Carmine J. Carrano




