F. 30701 50 400

ADDENDUM 1983-1984

North Plainfield Board of Education

EDUCATIONAL SECRETARIES

ADDENDUM 1983-1984

ARTICLE XVI

SECRETARIES SALARIES

C4	I	ш		IV
Steps 1	\$ 8,468	\$ 8,695	\$ 9,015	\$ 9,395
2	8,866	9,131	9,511	9,918
3	9,264	9,567	10,007	10,441
4	9,698	10,043	10,548	11,012
5	10,132	10,519	11,090	11,625
6	10,566	11,000	11,630	12,236
7	11,030	11,488	12,177	12,849
8	11,517	11,993	12,725	13,462

Longevity:	10 years	\$200
	15 years	300
	20 years	400

In lieu of adding a step to the salary guide, all secretaries at or above Step 8 shall receive an increase equal to the largest raise granted. For 1983-1984 said raise shall be 9.0%.

Notes:

- 1. The primary secretary to the high school principal shall receive a \$763.00 stipend per annum for supervising ten or more other clerical personnel.
- 2. Placement of personnel on the above salary columns is the sole prerogative of the Board of Education.

ADDENDUM

ARTICLE XVII

DURATION OF AGREEMENT

This Agreement shall come into effect on July 1, 1983, and shall continue in effect until June 30, 1984. The above Agreement was entered into during 1983 by representatives of the Board of Education and representatives of the North Plainfield Education Association.

BOARD OF EDUCATION	NORTH PLAINFIELD EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
North Plainfield	
County of Somerset	
State of New Jersey	
Frank G. Eckert	Stephen J. Kovach
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
Poneld P. Ponei	Cammina I Cammana